CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2077(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 62(05)2023 NBL-PS u/s

147/149/427/436/454 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 3:30 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
07/09/2023 At 8:27 AM	Thingkangphai, Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur. About 04 Kms South	07/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Achoibam Amuyaima Meitei (52) s/o A Pishak Singh of Thingkangphai Village, CCPur A/P: Relief Camp, SAI, Utlou, Nambol # 7628007553	Some unknown persons of ATSUM (All Tribal Students Union)	Rioting, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, lurking house trespass or house breaking inorder to commit offence.	SI Haolensang Singson of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-in-incharge		Punishable u/s / 147/149/427/436/454 IPC	1 00	

Churachandpur Police Statio

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 07/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur -

To,

The Officer-in-charge. Nambol P.S.



Subject: A complaint application for taking a necessary action for causing injury to personal life and property of the villagers caused by the Tribal Solidarity Rally Organised by the ATSUM (all tribal students union) Churachandpur District, dated 3rd May 2023 with combat dresses and sophisticated weapons.

Respected sir/madam,

I beg to state the following few facts for your kind and necessary action:

 That, I am a citizen of India by birth and as such I shall be entitled to enjoy the right and privileges given by the law of this land.

2. That, I and my family members are the victim of the incidents occurred at thingkong from (CCPUR) begins from around 3:30 pm, dated 3rd may 2023, and suffering for a lot of struggle to the peaceful livelihood of innocent villagers. My particular are given below:

SI. No.	Name of the household	Relation	Sex	Qualificatio n	Ag e	Remark
1	Achoibam Amyaina	Forther	M	11	52	
2	11 Dhoni (L)	nother	F	NIL	48	
3	11 Pailthomba	Son	M	8	27	
PO	Eli Tamphasana	wife	F	7	25	
	Sageiltoubi	Deughto	F	A	4	

of case FIR NO. 62 (05) 2023-NBL-PS U/s 147/149/427/436/434 IPC

OHLNOL PS

(09)2013 CCF-PS MS 147/149/927/ 436/454 IPC. () MARAND

Officer-In-Incharge Churachoodpur Police Station



3. Lists of damaged properties which were burnt down and looked by the misercants.

SI. No.	Particular	Area/acre/ Quantity	Values
a)	Homestead property	Rend	36000 a year
b)	Building	RCC/Wooden	1.80 Lakh
c)	Paddy grain	50 bags	60,000
d)	Clothes	All losed	70,000
e)	Gold / Ornaments	2 Molion	1.28 Lable
f)	Vehicles	NIL	
g)	Livestock	7 Cows	280 Label
h)	Any other	Bloods, 2 Alm Cras Set.	era Holdh

4) That most of my family members were taking shelter at the ** Assam Riffles Battalion Churachandpur and now shifted to the different relief camps situated at valley area and some are to the nearest relatives' houses. So, please take necessary action to the above subject.

For your kindness of timely taking action, I shall ever remain thankful to you.

Full address: Relief Camp.
SAI utlow, Nambol A/C.

Yours faithfully

Contact no.: 7628007553

Date: 12./5./23

A. Amuyaina Diedy (Achoiban Amuyaina Singh (52) Sho A. Pishan Singh of Thing rangglas, cc-842

Ald-Relief Camp, SAI, utlow

Book No..... Manipur State Form No. V-I

Page.

FIRST IMPORMATION REPORT

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COUNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION.

Sub- Division: - Nambol.

·FIR No. 62(05)2023 NBL-PS U/S. 147/149/427/436/454 IPC

District: - Bishnupur. Date & hours of occurrence-

On. 3/5/2023 at 3:30 pm.

Date & hour when reported	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	ation from Police Station			
18/05/2029 at 11:25 Aw	At Third Kard phai at @ 47.5 Koms	18/05/2023			

N.B:- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complaint	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remarks
Achee bam Amuyaima Muiter 6a Years 3/0 A. Pishak Borsh q Therg- Kamphai. 1/p- Keliel Camp SAI, Atlen	Some unknown persons of ATSUM (all tribal students union)	Rioting, thereby causing damaged, arson and lurking house trespass of house breaking in order to commission of an offence.	Since the place of occurrence falls under the jurisdiction of Churachandpur-PS, the case is transferred to OC CCP-PS for investigation.	
04 NBL-PS 18)05/2023		Punishable; U/S: 147/149/427/436/454		
Officer-in-Charge Nambol Police Station Bishnupur District, Manipur		IPC.		

Signature: Inspt. A. Nabakanta Sharma Designation-OC/NBL-PS Date- 13/05/2023.

Officer-in-Charge Nambol Police Station